Beat: News

Han Zheng Calls On Prime Minister Of India

Communist Party Of China

New Delhi, India, 06.05.2016, 08:59 Time

USPA NEWS - The Member of the Political Bureau of the Central Committee of the Communist Party of China, Mr. Han Zheng calls on Prime Minister, Mr. Narendra Modi, in New Delhi on May 05, 2016.

Party Secretary Of Shanghai And Member Of The Politburo Of The Communist Party Of China

Mr. Han Zheng, Party Secretary of Shanghai and Member of the Politburo of the Communist Party of China, called on Prime Minister Mr. Narendra Modi on May 5.

The Prime Minister fondly recalled his meeting with Mr. Han Zheng in Shanghai, during his visit to China last year. Mr. Han Zheng said that Prime Minister Modi's visit to Shanghai last year, and the resultant increased awareness about India, has led to an increase in the number of people from Shanghai visiting India.

The Prime Minister said that the Mumbai-Shanghai Sister City Agreement has laid the foundation for strong relations between the financial capitals of India and China. The Prime Minister added that the establishment of the India-China Provincial Leaders' Forum was also a welcome step towards broadening and strengthening the bilateral relations between India and China.

Prime Minister Modi and Mr. Han Zheng discussed the current global economic scenario and noted that strong economic growth in India and China can act as an engine of growth for the global economy.

Article online:

https://www.uspa24.com/bericht-7902/han-zheng-calls-on-prime-minister-of-india.html

Editorial office and responsibility:

V.i.S.d.P. & Sect. 6 MDStV (German Interstate Media Services Agreement): Doruvu Paul Jagan Babu

Exemption from liability:

The publisher shall assume no liability for the accuracy or completeness of the published report and is merely providing space for the submission of and access to third-party content. Liability for the content of a report lies solely with the author of such report. Doruvu Paul Jagan Babu

Editorial program service of General News Agency:

United Press Association, Inc. 3651 Lindell Road, Suite D168 Las Vegas, NV 89103, USA (702) 943.0321 Local (702) 943.0233 Facsimile info@unitedpressassociation.org info@gna24.com www.gna24.com